WSL....E
www.vishay.com Vishay Dale
Product is End of Life Feb-2018
Revision: 28-Feb-18 1 Document Number: 20033
For technical questions, contact: ww2bresistors@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
Power Metal Strip® Flip Chip Resistors (Extended Range)

Available
Available
STANDARD ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
GLOBAL
MODEL SIZE
POWER RATING
P70 °C
W
LIMITING
ELEMENT
VOLTAGE (1)
V
RESISTANCE VALUE RANGE (2)
 E-SERIES
TOL. ± 0.5 % TOL ± 1.0 %
WSL1506E 1506 0.25 63 0.5 to 10K 0.5 to 10K 96
WSL2010E 2010 0.5 100 0.5 to 10K 0.5 to 10K 96
WSL2512E 2512 1.0 100 0.5 to 10K 0.5 to 10K 96
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
PARAMETER UNIT
RESISTOR CHARACTERISTICS
WSL1506E WSL2010E WSL2512E

This represents the energy in each of 50 pulses, with a
1 s rest between pulses, that it takes to shift the WSL....E
resistance ± (0.50 % + 0.01 ).
Note
• Embossed Carrier Tape per EIA-481.
MODEL
DIMENSIONS SOLDER PAD DIMENSIONS
L W Tmax. D d a b l
WSL1506 0.15 ± 0.005
(3.81 ± 0.13)
0.062 ± 0.003
(1.57 ± 0.08) 0.025 (0.64) 0.012 ± 0.003
(0.30 ± 0.08)
0.059 ± 0.003
(1.50 ± 0.08) 0.015 (0.38) 0.062 (1.57) 0.118 (3.00)
WSL2010 0.200 ± 0.005
(5.08 ± 0.13)
0.100 ± 0.003
(2.54 ± 0.08) 0.025 (0.64) 0.020 ± 0.003
(0.51 ± 0.08)
0.097 ± 0.003
(2.46 ± 0.08) 0.023 (0.58) 0.100 (2.54) 0.153 (3.89)
WSL2512 0.250 ± 0.005
(6.35 ± 0.13)
0.126 ± 0.003
(3.20 ± 0.08) 0.025 (0.64) 0.024 ± 0.003
(0.61 ± 0.08)